WARNING! Read all important information notices on pages 3–5 2-519.7
5H723536A
Part No. 11520.Rev.2.01     Issued May 2023   Printed in Canada
HEX6 Series
Installation, Parts, Service, and Maintenance Manual
60 Hz Models only
 	 approved Locations
The Electric Forced Air Heaters are cULus listed certified for the following locations:

P
ar
t
N
u
m
b
er
V kW W A A AWG A °F °C
HEX6-208160-030
208
3.0
1
4.1 2700 18.5 23.2 10 25 19.0 10.5 12116
13847
HEX6-208160-050 5.0 4.1 4700 28.1 35.2 8 40 31.6 17.6 12117
HEX6-208160-075 7.5 4.1 7200 40.2 50.2 6 60 27.9 15.5 12118
HEX6-208160-100* 10.0 4.1 9690 52.2 65.2 6 70 37.2 20.7 12119
HEX6-208360-030 3.0
3
2.3 2700 10.6 13.3 14 15 11.2 6.2 12116
HEX6-208360-050 5.0 2.3 4700 16.2 20.2 10 25 18.6 10.3 12117
HEX6-208360-075 7.5 2.3 7200 23.1 28.9 10 30 27.9 15.5 12118
HEX6-208360-100 10.0 2.3 9700 30.1 37.6 8 40 37.2 20.7 12119
HEX6-208360-150 15 2.3 14400 44.0 55.0 6 60 27.1 15.1 12120
HEX6-240160-030
240
3.0
1
4.1 2700 16.6 20.8 10 25 19.0 10.5 12122
HEX6-240160-050 5.0 4.1 4700 24.9 31.2 8 35 31.6 17.6 12123
HEX6-240160-075 7.5 4.1 7200 35.4 44.2 8 45 27.9 15.5 12124
HEX6-240160-100 10.0 4.1 9700 45.8 57.2 6 60 37.2 20.7 12125
HEX6-240160-150* 15.0 4.1 14400 66.6 83.3 4 90 27.1 15.1 12126
HEX6-240360-030 3.0
3
2.4 2700 9.6 12.0 14 15 19.0 10.5 12122
HEX6-240360-050 5.0 2.4 4700 14.4 18.1 12 20 31.6 17.6 12123
HEX6-240360-075 7.5 2.4 7200 20.5 25.6 10 30 27.9 15.5 12124
HEX6-240360-100 10.0 2.4 9700 26.5 33.1 8 35 37.2 20.7 12125
HEX6-240360-150 15.0 2.4 14400 38.5 48.2 8 50 27.1 15.1 12126
HEX6-480160-030 **
480
3.0
1
0.8 2700 7.1 8.8 14 10 19.0 10.5 12129
HEX6-480160-050 ** 5.0 0.8 4700 11.2 14.0 14 15 31.6 17.6 12130
HEX6-480160-075 ** 7.5 0.8 7200 16.4 20.5 10 25 27.9 15.5 12131
HEX6-480160-100 ** 10.0 0.8 9700 21.6 27.0 10 30 37.2 20.7 12132
HEX6-480160-150 ** 15.0 0.8 14400 32.1 40.1 8 45 27.1 15.1 12133
HEX6-480160-200 ** 20.0 0.8 19400 42.5 53.1 6 60 36.1 20.1 12134
HEX6-480360-030 3.0
3
1.2 2700 4.8 6.0 14 10 19.0 10.5 12129
HEX6-480360-050 5.0 1.2 4700 7.2 9.0 14 10 31.6 17.6 12130
HEX6-480360-075 7.5 1.2 7200 10.2 12.8 14 15 27.9 15.5 12131
HEX6-480360-100 10.0 1.2 9700 13.2 16.6 12 20 37.2 20.7 12132
HEX6-480360-150 15.0 1.2 14400 19.3 24.1 10 25 27.1 15.1 12133
HEX6-480360-200 20.0 1.2 19400 25.3 31.6 8 35 36.1 20.1 12134
HEX6-480360-250 25.0 1.2 24200 31.3 39.1 8 40 22.0 12.2 12135
HEX6-480360-300 30.0 1.2 29200 37.3 46.7 8 50 26.4 14.6 12136
HEX6-480360-350 35.0 1.2 34200 43.3 54.2 6 60 30.7 17.1 12137
HEX6-600360-030
600
3.0 0.7 2700 3.6 4.5 14 10 19.0 10.5 12138
HEX6-600360-050 5.0 0.7 4700 5.5 6.9 14 10 31.6 17.6 12139
HEX6-600360-075 7.5 0.7 7200 7.9 9.9 14 15 27.9 15.5 12140
HEX6-600360-100 10.0 0.7 9700 10.3 12.9 14 15 18.1 20.7 12141
HEX6-600360-150 15.0 0.7 14400 15.2 18.9 12 20 27.1 15.1 12142
HEX6-600360-200 20.0 0.7 19400 20.0 25.0 10 30 36.1 20.1 12143
HEX6-600360-250 25.0 0.7 24200 24.8 31.0 8 35 45.2 25.1 12144
HEX6-600360-300 30.0 0.7 29200 29.6 37.0 8 40 26.4 14.6 12145
HEX6-600360-350 35.0 0.7 34200 34.4 43.0 8 45 30.7 17.1 12146
E.	 HEX6 TECHNICAL DATA
E.1     60 Hz Electric Heaters
C             US
Notes